© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco CRS 4-, 8-, and 16-Slot Line Card Chassis
Performance Route Processors
Product Overview
The Cisco® Carrier Routing System (CRS) performance route processors provide speed and scale for the evolving
needs of the network. The Cisco CRS route processor comes with the speed of the Intel® Xeon® dual-core
processor and has 6 or 12 GB of double data rate type three (DDR3) error-correcting code (ECC) memory for fast

Warranty Information
Warranty information is available on Cisco.com at the Product Warranties page.
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download
software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco CRS Series 4/8-Slot Line Card Chassis Performance Route Processor (6 GB) CRS-8-PRP-6G
Cisco CRS Series 4/8-Slot Line Card Chassis Performance Route Processor (6 GB, spare) CRS-8-PRP-6G=
Cisco CRS Series 4/8-Slot Line Card Chassis Performance Route Processor (12 GB) CRS-8-PRP-12G
Cisco CRS Series 4/8-Slot Line Card Chassis Performance Route Processor (12 GB, spare) CRS-8-PRP-12G=
Cisco Gigabit Interface Small Form-Factor Pluggable; with DOM GLC-LH-SMD
Cisco Gigabit Interface Small Form-Factor Pluggable; with DOM (spare) GLC-LH-SMD=
Cisco CRS Performance Route Processor Upgrade Cable CRS-PRP-UPG-CAB
Cisco CRS Series 16-Slot Performance Route Processor (6 GB) CRS-16-PRP-6G
Cisco CRS Series 16-Slot Performance Route Processor (6 GB, spare) CRS-16-PRP-6G=
Cisco CRS Series 16-Slot Performance Route Processor (12 GB) CRS-16-PRP-12G
Cisco CRS Series 16-Slot Performance Route Processor (12 GB, spare) CRS-16-PRP-12G=
Cisco Gigabit Interface Small Form-Factor Pluggable; with DOM GLC-LH-SMD
Cisco Gigabit Interface Small Form-Factor Pluggable; with DOM (spare) GLC-LH-SMD=
Cisco CRS Performance Route Processor Upgrade Cable CRS-PRP-UPG-CAB